m Statistics Sweden

Number of persons and households as well as persons per household 31 December 2014

County

Municipalities

Sweden

Stockholms county

Botkyrka
Danderyd
Ekero
Haninge
Huddinge
Jarfalla
Lidingd
Nacka
Norrtélje
Nykvarn
Nynashamn
Salem
Sigtuna
Sollentuna
Solna
Stockholm
Sundbyberg
Sodertélje
Tyreso

Taby
Upplands Vasby
Upplands-Bro
Vallentuna
Vaxholm
varmdo
Osteréker
Uppsala county
Enkoping
Heby

Habo
Knivsta
Tierp
Uppsala
Alvkarleby
Osthammar

Sodermanlands county

Eskilstuna
Flen

Gnesta
Katrineholm
Nykoping
Oxel6sund
Strangnas
Trosa
Vingaker

Ostergétlands county

Boxholm
Finspang
Kinda
Link6ping
Mjolby
Motala
Norrkdping
Soderkoping
Vadstena
Valdemarsvik
Ydre

Number of inhabitants of whom are information

9 747 355
2 198 044
88 901
32 295
26 698
82 407
104 185
70 701
45 465
96 217
57 568
9 815
27 041
16 140
44 085
69 325
74 041
911 989
44 090
92 235
45 390
67 334
41 816
25 287
31 969
11 329
40 541
41180
348 942
41 163
13 490
20 034
16 105
20 245
207 362
9 169
21 374
280 666
100 923
16 242
10 513
33 268
53 508
11 551
33 878
11 864
8 919
442 105
5 322
21 150
9795
151 881
26 428
42 556
135 283
14 268
7 393

7 657

3 660

available about household

Number

9476 512 97.2
2119 904 96.4
86 422 97.2
31784 98.4
24 482 91.7
79 611 96.6
101 897 97.8
68 797 97.3
43 990 96.8
92 943 96.6
53 862 93.6
9 365 95.4
26 022 96.2
15 847 98.2
42 045 95.4
68 488 98.8
70 928 95.8
875 712 96.0
41 768 94.7
89 292 96.8
44 558 98.2
65 752 97.7
41 048 98.2
23 955 94.7
31 007 97.0
10 714 94.6
39 257 96.8
40 358 98.0
338 565 97.0
40 014 97.2
12 929 95.8
19 581 97.7
15 607 96.9
19 602 96.8
201 045 97.0
9 017 98.3
20 770 97.2
272 559 97.1
98 577 97.7
15 751 97.0
10 111 96.2
32 425 97.5
51 871 96.9
11 321 98.0
32 749 96.7
11 150 94.0
8 604 96.5
432 429 97.8
5219 98.1
20 715 97.9
9 496 96.9
147 909 97.4
26 086 98.7
41 966 98.6
132 545 98.0
13 975 97.9
7 203 97.4
7 450 97.3
3577 97.7

Households Persons per

household &

Proportion (20)

4 274 433 2.22

915 422 2.32
32 076 2.69
12 060 2.64
9175 2.67
31 925 2.49
39 439 2.58
28 225 2.44
18 359 2.40
37 158 2.50
25 453 2.12
3 602 2.60
11 530 2.26
6 015 2.63
16 937 2.48
26 853 2.55
34 807 2.04
407 406 2.15
19 155 2.18
37 217 2.40
17 543 2.54
26 034 2.53
17 248 2.38
9 768 2.45
11 884 2.61
4183 2.56
15 450 2.54
15 920 2.54
150 827 2.24
17 571 2.28
5 825 2.22
7 758 2.52
5 844 2.67
9 102 2.15
90 944 2.21
4 155 2.17
9 628 2.16
123 835 2.20
44 775 2.20
7 166 2.20
4 447 2.27
15 034 2.16
23 906 2.17
5 598 2.02
14 238 2.30
4811 2.32
3 860 2.23
198 884 2.17
2415 2.16
9 798 2.11
4 260 2.23
68 418 2.16
11 918 2.19
19 545 2.15
60 379 2.20
6 005 2.33
3480 2.07
3 602 2.07

1622 2.21



Atvidaberg
Odeshoég

Jonkodpings county

Aneby
Eksjo
Gislaved
Gnosjo
Habo
Jonkodping
Mullsjo
Nassjo
Séavsjo
Tranas
Vaggeryd
Vetlanda
Varnamo

Kronobergs county

Alvesta
Lessebo
Ljungby
Markaryd
Tingsryd
Uppvidinge
Vaxjo
Almhult
Kalmar county
Borgholm
Emmaboda
Hultsfred
Hogsby
Kalmar
Monsteras
Morbylanga
Nybro
Oskarshamn
Torsas
Vimmerby
Vastervik
Gotlands county
Gotland
Blekinge county
Karlshamn
Karlskrona
Olofstrom
Ronneby
Solvesborg
Skane county
Bjuv
Bromoélla
Burlov
Bastad
Eslov
Helsingborg
Hassleholm
Hoganas
Horby

Hoor
Klippan
Kristianstad
Kavlinge
Landskrona
Lomma
Lund
Malmé
Osby
Perstorp
Simrishamn
Sjobo
Skurup

11 472
5 240
344 262
6 426
16 598
28 737
9 509
11 110
132 140
7 109
29 907
11 100
18 416
13 229
26 647
33 334
189 128
19 503
8 256
27 522
9 549
12 198
9 222
86 970
15 908
235 598
10 681
9 009
13 738
5782
64 676
13 057
14 498
19 714
26 301
6 925
15 297
35 920
57 255
57 255
154 157
31598
64 348
13 031
28 221
16 959
1288 908
14 894
12 400
17 211
14 419
32179
135 344
50 565
25 298
14 927
15770
16 733
81 826
29 808
43 574
22 946
115 968
318 107
12 828
7174
18 905
18 415
15 167

11 241
5 047
335 751
6 189
15 985
28 265
9 143
10 761
129 407
6 942
29 166
10 533
17 789
13 031
25 826
32714
185 578
19 124
8 073
26 905
9 366
11 767
8 957
85 805
15 581
230 005
10 295
8 642
13 379
5 598
63 453
12 748
14 086
19 357
25 928
6 654
14 848
35 017
54 842
54 842
149 896
30771
62 186
12 871
27 549
16 519
1 252 696
14 593
12 239
16 852
14 127
31 475
131 431
49 485
24 574
14 618
15 384
16 293
80 029
29 327
42 183
22 227
111 564
308 296
12 547
7 070
18 457
18 001
14 595

98.0
96.3
97.5
96.3
96.3
98.4
96.2
96.9
97.9
97.7
97.5
94.9
96.6
98.5
96.9
98.1
98.1
98.1
97.8
97.8
98.1
96.5
97.1
98.7
97.9
97.6
96.4
95.9
97.4
96.8
98.1
97.6
97.2
98.2
98.6
96.1
97.1
97.5
95.8
95.8
97.2
97.4
96.6
98.8
97.6
97.4
97.2
98.0
98.7
97.9
98.0
97.8
97.1
97.9
97.1
97.9
97.6
97.4
97.8
98.4
96.8
96.9
96.2
96.9
97.8
98.6
97.6
97.8
96.2

5139
2 303
148 251
2741
7 520
12 207
3723
4113
57 900
2 997
12 995
4 560
8 224
5430
11 623
14 218
83 777
8 231
3 534
12 320
4 358
5 626
4151
38 676
6 881
108 534
4 976
4174
6 409
2 626
29 806
5 967
6 158
9 335
12 106
3149
6 827
17 001
25 168
25 168
70 079
14 624
28 682
6 226
12 924
7 623
560 617
6 109
5 462
6 841
6 577
13 454
59 882
22 574
10 708
6 728
6 608
7 563
35 780
11 890
18 838
8 685
52 321
140 894
5723
3 256
8 990
8 203
6 302

2.19
2.19
2.26
2.26
2.13
2.32
2.46
2.62
2.24
2.32
2.24
2.31
2.16
2.40
2.22
2.30
2.22
2.32
2.28
2.18
2.15
2.09
2.16
2.22
2.26
2.12
2.07
2.07
2.09
2.13
2.13
2.14
2.29
2.07
2.14
2.11
2.17
2.06
2.18
2.18
2.14
2.10
2.17
2.07
2.13
2.17
2.23
2.39
2.24
2.46
2.15
2.34
2.19
2.19
2.29
2.17
2.33
2.15
2.24
2.47
2.24
2.56
2.13
2.19
2.19
2.17
2.05
2.19
2.32



Staffanstorp
Svalbv
Svedala
Tomelilla
Trelleborg
Vellinge
Ystad

Astorp
Angelholm
Orkelljunga
Ostra Goinge
Hallands county
Falkenberg
Halmstad
Hylte
Kungsbacka
Laholm
Varberg

Vastra Gotalands county

Ale
Alingsas
Bengtsfors
Bollebygd
Boras
Dals-Ed
Essunga
Falképing
Fargelanda
Grastorp
Gullspang
Goteborg
Gotene
Herrljunga
Hjo
Harryda
Karlsborg
Kungalv
Lerum
Lidkoping
Lilla Edet
Lysekil
Mariestad
Mark
Mellerud
Munkedal
MélIndal
Orust
Partille
Skara
Skovde
Sotenéas
Stenungsund
Strémstad
Svenljunga
Tanum
Tibro
Tidaholm
Tjorn
Tranemo
Trollhattan
Téreboda
Uddevalla
Ulricehamn
Vara
Vargarda
Véanersborg
Amal
Ockerd

Varmlands county

22 994
13 460
20 248
13 007
42 973
34 110
28 771
15 061
40 229
9733
13 864
310 665
42 433
95 532
10 278
78 219
23 781
60 422
1632012
28 423
39 188
9 556
8 652
107 022
4 764
5538
32 185
6 502
5630
5240
541 145
13 080
9 376
8 885
36 291
6 786
42 334
39771
38 761
13031
14 299
23 921
33 887
8 936
10 243
62 927
15 054
36 528
18 747
53 134
8 931
25 275
12 694
10 365
12 346
10 864
12 617
15 135
11 640
56 929
9072
53 517
23 244
15 597
11 089
37 890
12 326
12 645
274 691

22 662 98.6
12 879 95.7
19 356 95.6
12 634 97.1
41 498 96.6
33 267 97.5
27 798 96.6
14 763 98.0
39 432 98.0
9 460 97.2
13 580 98.0
303 419 97.7
41 352 97.5
92 418 96.7
10 017 97.5
77 143 98.6
23 364 98.2
59 125 97.9
1593 083 97.6
27 769 97.7
38 214 97.5
9 298 97.3
8 415 97.3
104 949 98.1
4617 96.9
5413 97.7
31614 98.2
6 376 98.1
5430 96.4
5142 98.1
528 525 97.7
12 765 97.6
9 185 98.0
8 659 97.5
35179 96.9
6 627 97.7
40 843 96.5
39 117 98.4
37 922 97.8
12 695 97.4
13 894 97.2
23 402 97.8
32 985 97.3
8 579 96.0
9 907 96.7
62 000 98.5
14 430 95.9
36 045 98.7
18 265 97.4
52 508 98.8
8 476 94.9
24 323 96.2
12 162 95.8
10 035 96.8
11 926 96.6
10 650 98.0
12 368 98.0
14 334 94.7
11 382 97.8
56 151 98.6
8 807 97.1
52 029 97.2
22 209 95.5
15 299 98.1
10 728 96.7
36 911 97.4
12 099 98.2
12 425 98.3
267 389 97.3

8 833
5 526
7 688
5781
18 440
13131
13 279
6 167
17 977
4 358
6 049
131 559
18 197
42 026
4 341
30 555
10 411
26 029
717 391
11 332
16 786
4 556
3427
47 431
2 193
2 409
14 291
2 929
2 440
2 508
246 708
5 597
4 053
4 021
13 525
3240
17 217
15125
17 341
5 662
6 601
11 053
14 329
4132
4 547
26 327
6 587
14 531
8 311
24 551
4131
10 158
5493
4 456
5 500
4 862
5 693
6 141
4 922
25 404
4 137
23 935
9 833
6 992
4 551
16 837
5 862
4724
128 318

2.57
2.33
2.52
2.19
2.25
2.53
2.09
2.39
2.19
2.17
2.24
2.31
2.27
2.20
2.31
2.52
2.24
2.27
2.22
2.45
2.28
2.04
2.46
2.21
2.11
2.25
2.21
2.18
2.23
2.05
2.14
2.28
2.27
2.15
2.60
2.05
2.37
2.59
2.19
2.24
2.10
2.12
2.30
2.08
2.18
2.35
2.19
2.48
2.20
2.14
2.05
2.39
2.21
2.25
2.17
2.19
2.17
2.33
2.31
2.21
2.13
2.17
2.26
2.19
2.36
2.19
2.06
2.63
2.08



Arvika

Eda

Filipstad
Forshaga
Grums
Hagfors
Hammaro
Karlstad

Kil
Kristinehamn
Munkfors
Storfors
Sunne

Séffle

Torsby

Arjang

Orebro county
Askersund
Degerfors
Hallsberg
Hallefors
Karlskoga
Kumla

Laxa
Lekeberg
Lindesberg
Ljusnarsberg
Nora

Orebro
Vastmanlands county
Arboga
Fagersta
Hallstahammar
Kungsor
Koping
Norberg

Sala
Skinnskatteberg
Surahammar
Vasteras
Dalarnas county
Avesta
Borlange
Falun

Gagnef
Hedemora
Leksand
Ludvika
Malung-Sélen
Mora

Orsa

Rattvik
Smedjebacken
Sater

Vansbro
Alvdalen
Gavleborgs county
Bollnas

Gavle

Hofors
Hudiksvall
Ljusdal
Nordanstig
Ockelbo
Ovanéker
Sandviken
Séderhamn

Vésternorrlands county

Harnésand

25771
8 453
10 613
11 379
8 958
11921
15 256
88 350
11 885
24 114
3 656

4 106
13 099
15 334
11 992
9 804
288 150
11 119
9 531
15 315
6 936
30 054
21 016
5 664

7 363
23 269
4913
10 352
142 618
261 703
13 631
13 133
15 596
8 269
25 376
5719
21 925
4 434
9918
143 702
278 903
22 022
50 715
56 896
10 024
15 085
15 252
26 030
9 969
20 006
6 812
10 748
10712
10 886
6 694

7 052
279 991
26 394
98 314
9431
36 924
18 949
9 493
5765
11 432
37 833
25 456
243 061
24 755

25 116
8181
10 248
11 106
8729
11 598
14 532
86 612
11 592
23 372
3 608

4 037
12777
14 865
11 661
9 355
281 589
10 734
9412
14 813
6 753
29 631
20 691
5 503
7132
22 630
4 593
10 082
139 615
256 774
13 414
12 859
15 308
8 068
24 947
5 546
21 527
4 292
9768
141 045
271 962
21 708
49 879
55 672
9774
14 641
14 784
25 330
9 390
19 578
6 654
10 373
10 499
10 725
6 498

6 457
274 168
25918
96 700
9 258
36 068
18 323
9176

5 558
11 218
37 284
24 665
236 875
24 140

97.5
96.8
96.6
97.6
97.4
97.3
95.3
98.0
97.5
96.9
98.7
98.3
97.5
96.9
97.2
95.4
97.7
96.5
98.8
96.7
97.4
98.6
98.5
97.2
96.9
97.3
93.5
97.4
97.9
98.1
98.4
97.9
98.2
97.6
98.3
97.0
98.2
96.8
98.5
98.2
97.5
98.6
98.4
97.8
97.5
97.1
96.9
97.3
94.2
97.9
97.7
96.5
98.0
98.5
97.1
91.6
97.9
98.2
98.4
98.2
97.7
96.7
96.7
96.4
98.1
98.5
96.9
97.5
97.5

12 177
3915
5188
4926
4240
5 868
6153
42 283
5109
11 393
1867
1921
6 003
7 092
5 804
4379
130 985
5181
4573
6 782
3399
14 384
9 066
2730
3105
10 451
2383
4715
64 216
118 991
6432
6 284
7075
3653
11 889
2 701
10 033
2132
4494
64 298
128 217
10 702
23 051
25 584
4225
7132
6819
12 626
4484
9 220
3210
5090
5 006
4930
3111
3027
130 412
12 642
45 220
4568
17 157
8 710
4252
2765
5437
17 580
12 081
111 048
11 671

2.06
2.09
1.98
2.25
2.06
1.98
2.36
2.05
2.27
2.05
1.93
2.10
2.13
2.10
2.01
2.14
2.15
2.07
2.06
2.18
1.99
2.06
2.28
2.02
2.30
2.17
1.93
2.14
2.17
2.16
2.09
2.05
2.16
2.21
2.10
2.05
2.15
2.01
2.17
2.19
2.12
2.03
2.16
2.18
2.31
2.05
2.17
2.01
2.09
2.12
2.07
2.04
2.10
2.18
2.09
2.13
2.10
2.05
2.14
2.03
2.10
2.10
2.16
2.01
2.06
2.12
2.04
2.13
2.07



Kramfors
Sollefted
Sundsvall
Timra
Ange
Ornskoldsvik
Jamtlands county
Berg
Bracke
Héarjedalen
Krokom
Ragunda
Strémsund
Are
Ostersund
Vasterbottens county
Bjurholm
Dorotea
Lycksele
Mald
Nordmaling
Norsjo
Robertsfors
Skellefted
Sorsele
Storuman
Umea
Vilhelmina
Vindeln
Véannéas
Asele
Norrbottens county
Arjeplog
Arvidsjaur
Boden
Gallivare
Haparanda
Jokkmokk
Kalix
Kiruna
Luled
Pajala
Pited
Alvsbyn
Overkalix
Overtorned

1) Calculation is done with persons for whom there is information about household.

Source file

Ladda ned Excel ( 45 kB )

County

Number of inhabitants
of whom are information

available about household

Households
Persons per

household &1
Municipalities

Number

18 435
19 776
97 338
18 025
9 484
55 248
126 765
7 067
6 463
10 224
14 648
5 440
11 873
10 555
60 495
262 362
2 451
2757
12 208
3115
7 085
4180
6724
72 024
2 565
5955
119 613
6 848
5 383
8 616
2838
249 987
2 907
6 484
27 887
18 231
9776
5 086
16 307
23 241
75 966
6 303
41 508
8171
3 409
4711

17 843
18 938
95 412
17 552
9 141
53 849
122 424
6 832
6 230
9 696
13 933
5245
11 265
9749
59 474
255 131
2 367
2 670
11 897
3016
6 847
4 030
6 505
70 157
2 366
5704
116 661
6 552
5 200
8 467
2 692
241 473
2 705
5 986
27 461
17 146
9 384
4 735
15 970
21 699
73 838
6 089
40 613
8 022
3281
4 544

Proportion (%)

96.8
95.8
98.0
97.4
96.4
97.5
96.6
96.7
96.4
94.8
95.1
96.4
94.9
92.4
98.3
97.2
96.6
96.8
97.5
96.8
96.6
96.4
96.7
97.4
92.2
95.8
97.5
95.7
96.6
98.3
94.9
96.6
93.1
92.3
98.5
94.0
96.0
93.1
97.9
93.4
97.2
96.6
97.8
98.2
96.2
96.5

8 852
9 266
44 362
7 857
4 558
24 482
58 413
3188
2 996
4 740
5939
2 600
5 555
4 356
29 039
118 908
1068
1331
5 605
1474
3 090
1876
2 888
32 553
1129
2769
54 562
3088
2 391
3729
1355
114 797
1329
2981
13 263
8 241
4 539
2 299
7 659
9 856
35183
2 904
18 975
3811
1 646
2111

2.02
2.04
2.15
2.23
2.01
2.20
2.10
2.14
2.08
2.05
2.35
2.02
2.03
2.24
2.05
2.15
2.22
2.01
2.12
2.05
2.22
2.15
2.25
2.16
2.10
2.06
2.14
2.12
2.17
2.27
1.99
2.10
2.04
2.01
2.07
2.08
2.07
2.06
2.09
2.20
2.10
2.10
2.14
2.10
1.99
2.15



